

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2019 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 014A(00)401 (PCN 074L)	Lawrence	Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 074L

Project No: NH 014A(00)401

Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades

County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

04/05/2019

Page 1 of 8

**Bidder:**  
COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA  
COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$47,791.48	\$47,791.48	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	291.400	SqYd	\$45.05	\$13,127.57	\$78.00	\$22,729.20
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8.000	Each	\$45.24	\$361.92	\$57.00	\$456.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	76.000	Ft	\$18.39	\$1,397.64	\$14.50	\$1,102.00
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$386.00	\$772.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	222.500	SqYd	\$14.83	\$3,299.68	\$14.50	\$3,226.25
7	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$3,958.23	\$3,958.23	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
8	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	4.000	Each	\$848.19	\$3,392.76	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
9	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	2.000	Each	\$848.19	\$1,696.38	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.500	CuYd	\$45.24	\$67.86	\$45.00	\$67.50
11	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	192.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$172.80	\$1.00	\$192.00
12	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	136.000	Ft	\$1.41	\$191.76	\$1.50	\$204.00
13	110E5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	2.000	Each	\$226.19	\$452.38	\$250.00	\$500.00
14	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,696.38	\$1,696.38	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
15	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,624.84	\$3,624.84	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	73.000	Ton	\$47.88	\$3,495.24	\$112.00	\$8,176.00
17	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	39.500	SqYd	\$110.33	\$4,358.04	\$59.00	\$2,330.50
18	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	30.000	Each	\$42.26	\$1,267.80	\$11.00	\$330.00
19	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$27.85	\$1,114.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
20	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$83.66	\$3,346.40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00
21	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	362.500	SqYd	\$262.91	\$95,304.88	\$202.00	\$73,225.00
22	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	3.700	CuYd	\$2,043.31	\$7,560.25	\$4,000.00	\$14,800.00
23	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	919.000	Lb	\$1.48	\$1,360.12	\$2.50	\$2,297.50
24	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	41.000	SqFt	\$84.82	\$3,477.62	\$18.50	\$758.50
25	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$282.73	\$282.73	\$150.00	\$150.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019  
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 074L  
Project No: NH 014A(00)401  
Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood  
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades  
County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Bidder:**  
COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA  
COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	124.000	Ft	\$22.62	\$2,804.88	\$23.00	\$2,852.00
27	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	357.000	Ft	\$0.79	\$282.03	\$0.30	\$107.10
28	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	958.000	Ft	\$0.79	\$756.82	\$0.30	\$287.40
29	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	229.000	Ft	\$3.96	\$906.84	\$1.75	\$400.75
30	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	124.000	Ft	\$9.05	\$1,122.20	\$5.00	\$620.00
31	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	229.300	SqFt	\$3.39	\$777.33	\$5.00	\$1,146.50
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,594.62	\$8,594.62	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
34	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	13.000	Each	\$56.55	\$735.15	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
35	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$848.20	\$1,696.40	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
36	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,442.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$1,391.94	\$0.30	\$732.60
37	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	360.000	Ft	\$2.26	\$813.60	\$0.40	\$144.00
38	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30.000	Ft	\$16.96	\$508.80	\$17.00	\$510.00
39	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	1.000	Each	\$5,004.33	\$5,004.33	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
40	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	1.000	Each	\$2,058.28	\$2,058.28	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
41	635E2125	Signal Pole with 25' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	2.000	Each	\$23,410.08	\$46,820.16	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
42	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	3.000	Each	\$1,255.32	\$3,765.96	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
43	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$1,187.47	\$14,249.64	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
44	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	16.000	Ft	\$226.18	\$3,618.88	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
45	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	24.000	Ft	\$280.47	\$6,731.28	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
46	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$1,198.78	\$2,397.56	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
47	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$1,447.59	\$2,895.18	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
48	635E5405	Electrical Service Cabinet with Secondary Disconnect	1.000	Each	\$4,817.72	\$4,817.72	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$23,268.72	\$23,268.72	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
50	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$10,003.00	\$10,003.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 074L  
 Project No: NH 014A(00)401  
 Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood  
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA  
 COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$25,140.39	\$25,140.39	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
52	635E5562	Siren Emergency Vehicle Preemption System	1.000	Each	\$18,971.22	\$18,971.22	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
53	635E5580	LED Blankout Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,586.76	\$11,173.52	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
54	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,696.38	\$13,571.04	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
55	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$1,379.73	\$11,037.84	\$1,375.00	\$11,000.00
56	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$802.95	\$6,423.60	\$790.00	\$6,320.00
57	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$67.86	\$542.88	\$67.00	\$536.00
58	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	295.000	Ft	\$11.08	\$3,268.60	\$11.00	\$3,245.00
59	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	35.000	Ft	\$15.61	\$546.35	\$16.00	\$560.00
60	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	80.000	Ft	\$13.68	\$1,094.40	\$14.00	\$1,120.00
61	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	75.000	Ft	\$16.96	\$1,272.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00
62	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	2,480.000	Ft	\$1.13	\$2,802.40	\$1.25	\$3,100.00
63	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,311.000	Ft	\$1.24	\$1,625.64	\$1.25	\$1,638.75
64	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	545.000	Ft	\$1.58	\$861.10	\$1.60	\$872.00
65	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	315.000	Ft	\$5.43	\$1,710.45	\$5.50	\$1,732.50
66	635E9525	25/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	315.000	Ft	\$6.79	\$2,138.85	\$6.70	\$2,110.50
67	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	195.000	Ft	\$2.26	\$440.70	\$2.25	\$438.75
68	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	76.000	Ft	\$30.90	\$2,348.40	\$35.00	\$2,660.00
69	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2,999.000	SqFt	\$6.17	\$18,503.83	\$5.75	\$17,244.25
70	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$34.01	\$1,360.40	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
71	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	3.000	Each	\$1,337.53	\$4,012.59	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
72	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	3.000	Each	\$241.46	\$724.38	\$165.00	\$495.00
73	670E9010	Type I Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$3,195.66	\$3,195.66	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
74	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	192.000	Ft	\$3.11	\$597.12	\$3.25	\$624.00
75	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	136.000	Ft	\$5.65	\$768.40	\$6.00	\$816.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 074L

Project No: NH 014A(00)401

Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades

County: Lawrence

04/05/2019

Page 4 of 8

**Bidder:**

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Bidder:**

COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA  
COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	9.000	Each	\$107.44	\$966.96	\$110.00	\$990.00
77	734E5010	Sweeping	40.000	Hour	\$169.64	\$6,785.60	\$110.00	\$4,400.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$492,635.98**

**\$509,052.15**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 074L

Project No: NH 014A(00)401

Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades

County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

04/05/2019

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	291.400	SqYd	\$70.00	\$20,398.00		
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8.000	Each	\$44.00	\$352.00		
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	76.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$988.00		
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	222.500	SqYd	\$14.00	\$3,115.00		
7	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00		
8	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	4.000	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		
9	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.500	CuYd	\$150.00	\$225.00		
11	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	192.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$192.00		
12	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	136.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$272.00		
13	110E5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	2.000	Each	\$220.00	\$440.00		
14	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		
15	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
16	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	73.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$7,300.00		
17	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	39.500	SqYd	\$95.00	\$3,752.50		
18	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	30.000	Each	\$16.00	\$480.00		
19	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,400.00		
20	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$6,000.00		
21	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	362.500	SqYd	\$300.00	\$108,750.00		
22	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	3.700	CuYd	\$3,500.00	\$12,950.00		
23	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	919.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$1,838.00		
24	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	41.000	SqFt	\$90.00	\$3,690.00		
25	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 074L

Project No: NH 014A(00)401

Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades

County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

04/05/2019

Page 6 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	124.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,728.00		
27	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	357.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$357.00		
28	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	958.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$958.00		
29	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	229.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$916.00		
30	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	124.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$1,116.00		
31	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60		
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	229.300	SqFt	\$3.50	\$802.55		
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
34	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	13.000	Each	\$55.00	\$715.00		
35	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
36	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,442.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$1,465.20		
37	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	360.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$810.00		
38	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$1,320.00		
39	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	1.000	Each	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00		
40	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
41	635E2125	Signal Pole with 25' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	2.000	Each	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00		
42	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	3.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00		
43	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		
44	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	16.000	Ft	\$220.00	\$3,520.00		
45	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	24.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$6,000.00		
46	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00		
47	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00		
48	635E5405	Electrical Service Cabinet with Secondary Disconnect	1.000	Each	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
49	635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		
50	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 074L  
 Project No: NH 014A(00)401  
 Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood  
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
 QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

04/05/2019

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
52	635E5562	Siren Emergency Vehicle Preemption System	1.000	Each	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
53	635E5580	LED Blankout Sign	2.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
54	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00		
55	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		
56	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$800.00	\$6,400.00		
57	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$66.00	\$528.00		
58	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	295.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$3,245.00		
59	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	35.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$560.00		
60	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	80.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$1,120.00		
61	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	75.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,350.00		
62	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	2,480.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,720.00		
63	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,311.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,966.50		
64	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	545.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$953.75		
65	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	315.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,890.00		
66	635E9525	25/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	315.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,205.00		
67	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	195.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$438.75		
68	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	76.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,800.00		
69	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2,999.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$44,985.00		
70	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$60.00	\$2,400.00		
71	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	3.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00		
72	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	3.000	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00		
73	670E9010	Type I Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
74	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	192.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$960.00		
75	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	136.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$680.00		



**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 03/27/2019

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 074L

Project No: NH 014A(00)401

Project Location: Intersection of US14A & Deadwood Street in Deadwood

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & ADA Upgrades

County: Lawrence

04/05/2019

Page 8 of 8

**Bidder:**  
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	9.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		
77	734E5010	Sweeping	40.000	Hour	\$250.00	\$10,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$595,511.85**